
St. Clair County Animal Services 

Minutes for Meeting 

At the Courthouse - 6:00 P .M. 

April 24, 2017 

Members Present: 

Members Absent: 

Others Present: 

Call to Order 

Steve Reeb, Chairman 

Robert Trentman, Asst. Chairman 

Michael O'Donnell 

Fred Boch 
Scott Tiemann 

Steve Gomric 

Carol Clark 

Marty Crawford, St. Clair County Board Member 

June Chartrand, St. Clair County Board Member 

John West, St. Clair County Board Member 

James Jacquot 

Cheri Weaver 

SCC Animal Welfare Advocates 

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mr. Reeb. 

Roll Call and Declaration of Quorum 

The roll was called and a quorum declared present. 

Stand for the Pledge of Allegiance 

Approval of Minutes: 

MOTION by Mr. Tiemann to approve the minutes of the March 27, 2017. 
Second by Mr. Gomric. 

Vote: 6 yes 0 no 

Motion Carried. 



Page 2- St. Clair County Animal Services (April 24, 2017) 

Open Discussion: 

For information only, Carol Clark was not at roll call, but did make it to the meeting. 

James Jacquot announced to the committee that the Spay/Neuter Clinic was held 

Saturday April 22, 2017. Everyone fought off the rain all day. It was probably the 

smallest clinic we ever had. We ended up doing 252, normally we do 350. We will try to 

make it up on the next one. 

James Jacquot went over the statistic for March 201 7. 

James Jacquot asked members of SCCA WA if they have identified any of the cat places 

yet. They responded by saying they have test locations that they are working on. They 

are planning on attending the council meetings of the major towns, which are O'Fallon, 

Fairview Heights, and Belleville. 

Mike O'Donnell asked if the grass has grown at the dog park. James Jacquot replied, it 

has actually grown nicely, and that there is water being installed. The fenced in area is 

for in house only, and that the Belleville Area Humane Society may use one side to walk 

their dogs. 

SCCA WA asked how the outdoor kennels where coming along. James Jacquot stated 
that there may be a change with the outdoor kennels. The cost was a lot higher than they 
anticipated. They actually set aside one hundred twenty thousand dollars and that was 

not enough to do the job. There was going to be 10 kennels, the large cost is the electric 

and plumbing which has to be separate, due to the kennels cannot be attached to our 

building. To answer your questions, I don't know what the plans are right now, that was 

the last I heard. 

MOTION to adjourn by Mr. Boch. Second by Mr. Tiemann. Motion carried. 



CAT 

CONFISCATE 0 

BITE 0 

EVICTION 0 

POLICE 0 

TOTAL 0 

EUTH REQ 0 

FIELD OW 0 

OTC OWN 1 

TOTAL 1 

OWNER SUR 2 

FIELD 2 

OTC 6 

TOTAL 10 

RETURN 0 

TOTAL 0 

STRAY 4 

FIELD 2 

OTC 33 

TOTAL 39 

TOTAL 50 

Kennel Statistics Report 

Intakes from 04/01 /17 to 04/30/17 

DOG KITTEN PUPPY 

2 0 0 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

2 0 0 

6 0 0 

3 0 0 

1 0 0 

6 0 0 

10 0 0 

4 0 2 

4 0 0 

13 9 5 

21 9 7 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

11 0 2 

5 3 0 

55 22 0 

71 25 2 

109 34 9 

TOTAL 

2 

1 

1 

2 

6 

3 

1 

7 

11 

8 

6 

33 

47 

1 

1 

17 

10 

110 

137 

202 



ADOPTION 

REFERAL 

WALKIN 

TOTAL 

DIED IN KENNEL 

TOTAL 

EUTH BEHAV HIST 

BEHAVOBSV 

FELV 

FERAL 

MEDICAL 

TOTAL 

RTO MICROCHIP 

PHONE 

TAG ID 

WALKIN 

WEB 

TOTAL 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

2 

Kennel Statistics Report 

Outcomes from 04/01/17 to 04/30/17 

CAT DOG KITTEN PUPPY 

2 0 0 0 

0 0 0 1 

7 7 4 5 

9 7 4 6 

0 1 4 0 

0 1 4 0 

0 4 0 0 

3 8 0 0 

3 0 0 0 

11 0 0 0 

4 13 7 0 

21 25 7 0 

0 5 0 0 

0 16 0 0 

0 3 0 0 

1 10 0 0 

0 4 0 0 

1 38 0 0 

17 27 14 3 

17 27 14 3 

48 98 29 9 

TOTAL 

2 

1 

23 

26 

5 

5 

4 

11 

3 

11 

24 

53 

5 

16 

3 

11 

4 

39 

61 

61 

184 

C:\Program Files\Chameleon Software\Chameleon\Crystal\kstats.rpt 



CAT 

CONFISCATE 0 

CAHOKIA 0 

CENTREVIL 0 

EAST ST LO 0 

TOTAL 0 

EUTH REQ BELLEVILLE 0 

CENTREVIL 0 

FAIRVIEW H 0 

LEBANON 0 

0 FALLON 0 

SHILOH 1 

SWANSEA 0 

TOTAL 1 

OWNER SUR 1 

BELLEVILLE 3 

CAHOKIA 1 

CASEYVILLE 0 

CENTREVIL 2 

COLLINSVIL 0 

EAST ST LO 0 

FAIRMONT C 1 

FREEBURG 0 

LEBANON 0 

0 FALLON 1 

SAUGET 1 

WASHINGTO 0 

TOTAL 10 

RETURN 0 

TOTAL 0 

Kennel Statistics Report 

Intakes from 04/01/17 to 04/30/17 

DOG KITTEN PUPPY 

2 0 0 

2 0 0 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

6 0 0 

3 0 0 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

2 0 0 

0 0 0 

2 0 0 

10 0 0 

5 3 2 

2 1 0 

6 1 3 

1 0 0 

0 0 0 

1 0 0 

3 0 2 

0 0 0 

0 4 0 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

0 0 0 

1 0 0 

21 9 7 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

TOTAL 

2 

2 

1 

1 

6 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

11 

11 

6 

11 

1 

2 

1 

5 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

47 

1 

1 



CAT DOG KITTEN PUPPY TOTAL 

STRAY 3 9 0 2 14 

ALORTON 0 4 0 0 4 

BELLEVILLE 15 21 13 0 49 

CAHOKIA 2 11 0 0 13 

CASEYVILLE 2 2 0 0 4 

CENTREVIL 1 1 0 0 2 

COLUMBIA 1 0 0 0 1 

DUPO 0 2 0 0 2 

EAST ST LO 1 9 8 0 18 

FAIRMONT C 1 1 0 0 2 

FAIRVIEW H 1 1 0 0 2 

FREEBURG 0 1 0 0 1 

MARISSA 1 0 0 0 1 

MILLSTADT 0 3 1 0 4 

NEW ATHEN 1 0 0 0 1 

0 FALLON 7 3 3 0 13 

SHILOH 0 1 0 0 1 

SMITHTON 0 1 0 0 1 

SWANSEA 3 0 0 0 3 

WASHINGTO 0 1 0 0 1 

TOTAL 39 71 25 2 137 

TOTAL 50 109 34 9 202 

2 



CAT 

ADOPTION 8 

BELLEVILLE 1 

TOTAL 9 

DIED BELLEVILLE 0 

EAST ST LO 0 

TOTAL 0 

EUTH 1 

ALORTON 0 

BELLEVILLE 8 

CAHOKIA 2 

CASEYVILLE 1 

CENTREVIL 1 

COLLINSVIL 0 

DUPO 0 

EAST ST LO 0 

FAIRMONT C 2 

FAIRVIEW H 0 

LEBANON 0 

MARISSA 1 

0 FALLON 3 

SHILOH 1 

SWANSEA 1 

TOTAL 21 

RTO BELLEVILLE 0 

CAHOKIA 0 

CASEYVILLE 0 

DUPO 0 

FAIRVIEW H 0 

3 

Kennel Statistics Report 

Outcomes from 04/01 /17 to 04/30/17 

DOG KITTEN PUPPY TOTAL 

7 4 6 25 

0 0 0 1 

7 4 6 26 

0 4 0 4 

1 0 0 1 

1 4 0 5 

0 0 0 1 

2 0 0 2 

6 1 0 15 

3 0 0 5 

0 0 0 1 

1 0 0 2 

1 0 0 1 

1 0 0 1 

4 3 0 7 

0 0 0 2 

1 0 0 1 

1 0 0 1 

0 0 0 1 

3 3 0 9 

0 0 0 1 

2 0 0 3 

25 7 0 53 

19 0 0 19 

9 0 0 9 

1 0 0 1 

1 0 0 1 

1 0 0 1 



CAT DOG KITTEN PUPPY TOTAL 

RTO FREEBURG 0 1 0 0 1 

MILLSTADT 0 3 0 0 3 

0 FALLON 0 2 0 0 2 

SWANSEA 1 0 0 0 1 

WASHINGTO 0 1 0 0 1 

TOTAL 1 38 0 0 39 

TRANSFER 0 0 3 0 3 

ALORTON 0 1 0 0 1 

BELLEVILLE 9 2 0 0 11 

CAHOKIA 2 7 1 3 13 

CENTREVIL 2 2 0 0 4 

COLLINSVIL 0 1 0 0 1 

COLUMBIA 1 0 0 0 1 

EAST ST LO 1 8 5 0 14 

FAIRMONT C 0 1 0 0 1 

FREEBURG 0 1 4 0 5 

LEBANON 0 1 0 0 1 

MILLSTADT 0 1 1 0 2 

NEW ATHEN 1 0 0 0 1 

0 FALLON 0 1 0 0 1 

SAUGET 1 0 0 0 1 

SHILOH 0 1 0 0 1 

TOTAL 17 27 14 3 61 

TOTAL 48 98 29 9 184 

Animals Left In Shelter on 04/30/17: 76 

C:\Program Files\Chameleon Software\Chameleon\Crystal\kstatsl.rpt 

4 


	animalX4-24-17
	april 1
	april 2

