St. Clair County Animal Services Minutes for Meeting At the Courthouse – 6:00 P.M. April 24, 2017

**Members Present:** Steve Reeb, Chairman

Robert Trentman, Asst. Chairman

Michael O'Donnell

Fred Boch Scott Tiemann Steve Gomric

**Members Absent:** Carol Clark

Others Present: Marty Crawford, St. Clair County Board Member

June Chartrand, St. Clair County Board Member John West, St. Clair County Board Member

James Jacquot Cheri Weaver

SCC Animal Welfare Advocates

### Call to Order

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mr. Reeb.

## Roll Call and Declaration of Quorum

The roll was called and a quorum declared present.

Stand for the Pledge of Allegiance

## **Approval of Minutes:**

**MOTION** by Mr. Tiemann to approve the minutes of the March 27, 2017. Second by Mr. Gomric.

Vote: 6 yes 0 no

Motion Carried.

### **Open Discussion:**

For information only, Carol Clark was not at roll call, but did make it to the meeting.

James Jacquot announced to the committee that the Spay/Neuter Clinic was held Saturday April 22, 2017. Everyone fought off the rain all day. It was probably the smallest clinic we ever had. We ended up doing 252, normally we do 350. We will try to make it up on the next one.

James Jacquot went over the statistic for March 2017.

James Jacquot asked members of SCCAWA if they have identified any of the cat places yet. They responded by saying they have test locations that they are working on. They are planning on attending the council meetings of the major towns, which are O'Fallon, Fairview Heights, and Belleville.

Mike O'Donnell asked if the grass has grown at the dog park. James Jacquot replied, it has actually grown nicely, and that there is water being installed. The fenced in area is for in house only, and that the Belleville Area Humane Society may use one side to walk their dogs.

SCCAWA asked how the outdoor kennels where coming along. James Jacquot stated that there may be a change with the outdoor kennels. The cost was a lot higher than they anticipated. They actually set aside one hundred twenty thousand dollars and that was not enough to do the job. There was going to be 10 kennels, the large cost is the electric and plumbing which has to be separate, due to the kennels cannot be attached to our building. To answer your questions, I don't know what the plans are right now, that was the last I heard.

**MOTION** to adjourn by Mr. Boch. Second by Mr. Tiemann. Motion carried.

# Kennel Statistics Report Intakes from 04/01/17 to 04/30/17

		CAT	DOG	KITTEN	PUPPY	TOTAL
CONFISCATE		0	2	0	0	2
	BITE	0	1	0	0	1
	EVICTION	0	1	0	0	1
	POLICE	0	2	0	0	2
	TOTAL	0	6	0	0	6
EUTH REQ		0	3	0	0	3
	FIELD OW	0	1	0	0	1
	OTC OWN	1	6	0	0	7
	TOTAL	1	10	0	0	11
OWNER SUR		2	4	0	2	8
	FIELD	2	4	0	0	6
	отс	6	13	9	5	33
	TOTAL	10	21	9	7	47
RETURN		0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	0	1	0	0	1
STRAY		4	11	0	2	17
	FIELD	2	5	3	0	10
	отс	33	55	22	0	110
	TOTAL	39	71	25	2	137
TOTAL		50	109	34	9	202

# Kennel Statistics Report Outcomes from 04/01/17 to 04/30/17

		CAT	DOG	KITTEN	PUPPY	TOTAL
ADOPTION		2	0	0	0	2
	REFERAL	0	0	0	1	1
	WALKIN	7	7	4	5	23
	TOTAL	9	7	4	6	26
DIED	IN KENNEL	0	1	4	0	5
	TOTAL	0	1	4	0	5
EUTH	BEHAV HIST	0	4	0	0	4
	BEHAV OBSV	3	8	0	0	11
	FELV	3	0	0	0	3
	FERAL	11	0	0	0	11
	MEDICAL	4	13	7	0	24
	TOTAL	21	25	7	0	53
RTO	MICROCHIP	0	5	0	0	5
	PHONE	0	16	0	0	16
	TAG ID	0	3	0	0	3
	WALKIN	1	10	0	0	11
	WEB	0	4	0	0	4
	TOTAL	1	38	0	0	39
TRANSFER		17	27	14	3	61
	TOTAL	17	27	14	3	61
TOTAL		48	98	29	9	184

# Kennel Statistics Report Intakes from 04/01/17 to 04/30/17

		CAT	DOG	KITTEN	PUPPY	TOTAL
CONFISCATE		0	2	0	0	2
	CAHOKIA	0	2	0	0	2
	CENTREVIL	0	1	0	0	1
	EAST ST LO	0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	0	6	0	0	6
EUTH REQ	BELLEVILLE	0	3	0	0	3
	CENTREVIL	0	1	0	0	1
	FAIRVIEW H	0	1	0	0	1
	LEBANON	0	1	0	0	1
	O FALLON	0	2	0	0	2
	SHILOH	1	0	0	0	1
	SWANSEA	0	2	0	0	2
	TOTAL	1	10	0	0	11
OWNER SUR		1	5	3	2	11
	BELLEVILLE	3	2	1	0	6
	CAHOKIA	1	6	1	3	11
	CASEYVILLE	0	1	0	0	1
	CENTREVIL	2	0	0	0	2
	COLLINSVIL	0	1	0	0	1
	EAST ST LO	0	3	0	2	5
	FAIRMONT C	1	0	0	0	1
	FREEBURG	0	0	4	0	4
	LEBANON	0	1	0	0	1
	O FALLON	1	1	0	0	2
	SAUGET	1	0	0	0	1
	WASHINGTO	0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	10	21	9	7	47
RETURN		0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	0	1	0	0	1

		CAT	DOG	KITTEN	PUPPY	TOTAL
STRAY		3	9	0	2	14
	ALORTON	0	4	0	0	4
	BELLEVILLE	15	21	13	0	49
	CAHOKIA	2	11	0	0	13
	CASEYVILLE	2	2	0	0	4
	CENTREVIL	1	1	0	0	2
	COLUMBIA	1	0	0	0	1
	DUPO	0	2	0	0	2
	EAST ST LO	1	9	8	0	18
	FAIRMONT C	1	1	0	0	2
	FAIRVIEW H	1	1	0	0	2
	FREEBURG	0	1	0	0	1
	MARISSA	1	0	0	0	1
	MILLSTADT	0	3	1	0	4
	NEW ATHEN	1	0	0	0	1
	O FALLON	7	3	3	0	13
	SHILOH	0	1	0	0	1
	SMITHTON	0	1	0	0	1
	SWANSEA	3	0	0	0	3
	WASHINGTO	0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	39	71	25	2	137
TOTAL		50	109	34	9	202

# Kennel Statistics Report Outcomes from 04/01/17 to 04/30/17

		CAT	DOG	KITTEN	PUPPY	TOTAL
ADOPTION		8	7	4	6	25
	BELLEVILLE	1	0	0	0	1
	TOTAL	9	7	4	6	26
DIED	BELLEVILLE	0	0	4	0	4
	EAST ST LO	0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	0	1	4	0	5
EUTH		1	0	0	0	1
	ALORTON	0	2	0	0	2
	BELLEVILLE	8	6	1	0	15
	CAHOKIA	2	3	0	0	5
	CASEYVILLE	1	0	0	0	1
	CENTREVIL	1	1	0	0	2
	COLLINSVIL	0	1	0	0	1
	DUPO	0	1	0	0	1
	EAST ST LO	0	4	3	0	7
	FAIRMONT C	2	0	0	0	2
	FAIRVIEW H	0	1	0	0	1
	LEBANON	0	1	0	0	1
	MARISSA	1	0	0	0	1
	O FALLON	3	3	3	0	9
	SHILOH	1	0	0	0	1
	SWANSEA	1	2	0	0	3
	TOTAL	21	25	7	0	53
RTO	BELLEVILLE	0	19	0	0	19
	CAHOKIA	0	9	0	0	9
	CASEYVILLE	0	1	0	0	1
	DUPO	0	1	0	0	1
	FAIRVIEW H	0	1	0	0	1

		CAT	DOG	KITTEN	PUPPY	TOTAL
RTO	FREEBURG	0	1	0	0	1
	MILLSTADT	0	3	0	0	3
	O FALLON	0	2	0	0	2
	SWANSEA	1	0	0	0	1
	WASHINGTO	0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	1	38	0	0	39
TRANSFER		0	0	3	0	3
	ALORTON	0	1	0	0	1
	BELLEVILLE	9	2	0	0	11
	CAHOKIA	2	7	1	3	13
	CENTREVIL	2	2	0	0	4
	COLLINSVIL	0	1	0	0	1
	COLUMBIA	1	0	0	0	1
	EAST ST LO	1	8	5	0	14
	FAIRMONT C	0	1	0	0	1
	FREEBURG	0	1	4	0	5
	LEBANON	0	1	0	0	1
	MILLSTADT	0	1	1	0	2
	NEW ATHEN	1	0	0	0	1
	O FALLON	0	1	0	0	1
	SAUGET	1	0	0	0	1
	SHILOH	0	1	0	0	1
	TOTAL	17	27	14	3	61
TOTAL		48	98	29	9	184

Animals Left In Shelter on 04/30/17: 76